
Code	 Polished/Brushed	 Straight/Curved	 Length

09 132 9101	 Polished	 Straight	 305mm (12")	
09 132 9119	 Polished	 Straight	 450mm (18")
09 132 9127	 Polished	 Straight	 610mm (24")
09 132 9143	 Polished	 Curved	 305mm (12")
09 132 9150	 Polished	 Curved	 450mm (18")
09 132 9168	 Polished	 Curved	 610mm (24")
09 142 3532	 Brushed	 Straight	 305mm (12")
09 142 3573	 Brushed	 Straight	 450mm (18")
09 142 3581	 Brushed	 Straight	 610mm (24")

Product description
A stylish range of grab rails designed to offer additional 
support in the bathroom area or around the home,  
whilst blending into a modern decor. Made from 
polished stainless steel to give a high quality, modern 
finish as well as being durable and rust resistant.  
The fixing plates have an attractive cover to hide 
unsightly screw heads. The rails are available  
in either straight or curved variants.

Installation Instructions
These rails should be installed by a person who has 
suitable qualifications and/or experience in installing 
this type of product, ensuring that the fixings are 
appropriate for the specific installation.

Care and Cleaning
The rails can be cleaned with mild detergent and water.

Polished/Brushed Stainless Steel Grab Rails Instruction Sheet
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Please retain these instructions for future reference.
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F  Barres en acier inoxydable poli

Une gamme stylée de barres conçue pour apporter un soutien additionnel dans la salle de bain ou partout dans la maison tout en  se 
mêlant au décor domestique. Fait en acier inoxydable poli pour donner une finition moderne de plus grande qualité, plus durable et 
résistant à la rouille. Les plaques de fixation ovales ont un revêtement attractif pour masquer les têtes de vis désagréables à la vue.  
Les rails sont disponibles en variantes droite ou courbe.

Instructions pour l’installation
Ces rails doivent être installés par une personne disposant des qualifications et/ou de l’expérience nécessaire pour l’installation de ce 
type de produits, afin de garantir que les fixations sont adaptées à l’installation concernée

Entretien et nettoyage
Les rails peuvent être nettoyés avec un détergeant doux et de l’eau.

D Haltegri�e Edelstahl poliert 

Eine Auswahl an stilvollen Handgriffen für zusätzlichen Halt im Badezimmer oder im Haus, die sich an jede moderne Einrichtung 
anpassen. Das hochwertige, moderne Design aus poliertem Edelstahl ist langlebig und korrosionsbeständig. Die ovalen 
Befestigungsplatten besitzen eine formschöne Blende, um die Schraubenköpfe zu verdecken. Die Griffe sind in gerader oder 
gebogener Ausführung erhältlich. 

Montageanleitung
Diese Stützgriffe sollten von einer Person mit entsprechender Qualifikation montiert werden und/oder von einer Person, die Erfahrung 
mit der Montage dieses Produkttyps besitzt und die gewährleisten kann, dass die Einrichtung für diese spezielle Montage geeignet ist

Pflege und Reinigung
Die Stützgriffe können mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und Wasser gereinigt werden.

ES  Asideros en acero inoxidable pulido

Elegante gama de asideros diseñados para servir de apoyo en la zona del baño o en toda la casa, a la par que prestar un toque 
de moderna decoración. Fabricados en acero inoxidable pulido que les aporta un acabado moderno y de gran calidad, además de 
durabilidad y resistencia al óxido. Las placas de fijación de forma ovalada poseen una atractiva cubierta que oculta las antiestéticas 
cabezas de los tornillos. Los asideros están disponibles en las variantes lisa o curvada.

Instrucciones para la instalación
Estas barras deben ser instaladas por una persona cualificada o con experiencia en este tipo de productos. Es importante garantizar 
una correcta fijación en la instalación

Mantenimiento y limpieza
Las barras se pueden limpiar con detergente suave y agua.

I  Barre di appoggio in acciaio inox lucido

Una gamma elegante di barre di appoggio progettate per offrire ulteriore supporto nell’area del bagno o in giro per la casa, 
mescolandosi con il decoro moderno. Realizzate in acciaio inox lucido forniscono alta qualità, finiture moderne e sono allo stesso 
tempo durature e resistenti alla ruggine. Le piastre di fissaggio di forma ovale hanno un’attraente copertura che nasconde le brutte 
teste delle viti. Le barre sono realizzate nelle varianti diritte o curvate.

Istruzioni di installazione
Questi corrimano vanno installati da una persona adeguatamente qualificata e/o esperta nell’istallazione di questo tipo di prodotto, 
accertandosi che il fissaggio sia appropriato al tipo specifico di installazione

Manutenzione e pulizia
I corrimano possono essere puliti con un detergente delicato e acqua.

NL  Wandleuningen van gepolijst roestvrij staal

Een stijlvolle serie leuningen die ontworpen is om extra steun en houvast in de badkamer of elders in huis te bieden; ze passen zich 
mooi aan bij de eigentijdse woninginrichting. De wandleuningen zijn van gepolijst roestvrij staal en geven uw woning een extra accent; 
ze gaan lang mee en roesten niet. De ovaalvormige, mooi gevormde bevestigingsplaten onttrekken de schroefkoppen aan het oog.  
De leuningen zijn zowel in rechte als gebogen vorm leverbaar.

Montage-instructies
Deze beugels moeten geplaatst worden door een individu die over de geschikte kwalificaties en/of ervaring beschikt om dit type 
product te installeren; men moet ervoor zorgen dat de bevestigde onderdelen geschikt zijn voor de specifieke montage

Zorg en onderhoud
De beugels kunnen schoongemaakt worden met een milde detergent en water.
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